Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 64232350
Report Date: September 11, 2025 | 10:04 p.m. EDT

Report Status, Complete

RIF AN

2014 SUBARU OUTBACK 3.6R LIMITED

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
454BRJMCAE2220550

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 199,055 KM

Last Registered In: 30 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:/fwww carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 11, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report (BC)

/& Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2014 Nov 10 Neorth York, Ontario, Canada
Pelice Reported Accident: Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
with anather motor vehicle
Damage to front
Estimate: Front C Estimate Date: 201 22
stimate: Front Center | Estimate Date: 2015 an $5,599.10
im: Collisi
Claim: Collision $5,538.00

Registration

S

& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

* Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding.

*  Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

SOURCE

North York, Ontario, Canada

v Four wheel alignment performed

»  Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Tire(s) balanced

+  Tiresrotated

DATE GDOMETER DETAILS
2014 Jan 31 2,636 KM Willowdale Subaru Vehicle serviced
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada +  Four tires balanced
»  Tire(s) balanced
2014 May 1 6,614 KM ACTIVE GREEN & ROSS Vehicle serviced
North York, Ontario, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Four wheel alignment performed
Cil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
»  Tire(s) changed
.= Tires rotated
2014 Sep 29 15,606 KM Willowdale Subaru Vehicle serviced
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada +  Battery/charging system checked
*  Fluids checked
+  Qil and filter changed
2014 Nov 13 17,267 KM ACTIVE GREEN & ROSS Vehicle serviced
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Toronto, Ontario, Canada

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2015 May 6 26,882 KM ACTIVE GREEN & ROSS Vehicle serviced
North York, Ontario, Canada * Maintenance inspection completad
. Brakes serviced
* Ciland filter changed
= Tire condition and pressure checked
= Tire{s) batanced
Tires rotated
*  Windshield washer checked
2015 Nov 23 41,944 KM Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced
Thernhill, Ontario, Canada »  Four tires balanced
«  Tire(s) balanced
= Tires rotated
2016 Dec 9 73,533 KM Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada +  Tire condition and pressure checked
= Tire(s) changed
* Wiper(s} replaced
2017 Apr12 81,582 KM Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Oritario, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Alignment checked
*  Fourtires balanced
= Four tires mounted
*  Qil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
*  Tire repaired
= Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
2017 Apr 28 82,254 KM Willowdale Subaru Vehicle serviced
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada
2017 Aug 10 88,131 KM Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada +  Maintenance inspectior completed
+  Four wheel alignment performed
Cil and filter changed
Tie rod end(s) replaced
»  Tire repaired
2017 Nov 6 91,765 KM Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced
Toranto, Cntario, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
= Fourtires balanced
+  Lights checked
» Ol and filter changed
+  Tail light bulb(s) replaced
+  Tire{s) balanced
»  Tire(s) changed
2017 Nov 22 93,450 KM Willowdale Subaru Vehicle serviced
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada *  Four wheel alignment performed
+  Interior trim checked
*  Steering/suspension checked
2018 Jan 10 95,123 KM Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced
Toronte, Ontario, Canada «  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Headiight bulb(s) repiaced
+  Headlight(s) replaced
2018 Apr 26 Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced

»  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Qiland filter changed

+  Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Tire{s) changed

4S54BRJMC4E2220550




ODOMETER SQURCE DETAILS
2018 Sep 17 104,440 KM Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced
Toronte, Ontario, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
v Air filter roplaced
*  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
«  Light bulb(s) replaced
+  Oil and filter changed
2018 Nov 5 106,146 KM Active Green & Rass Vehicle serviced
Toronta, Ontario, Canada
2019 May 10 111,682 KM Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced
Torento, Ontario, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
Gil and #iter changed
2019 Aug 13 116,882 KM Willowdale Subaru Vehicle serviced
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada
2019 Nov 5 120,527 KM Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced
Toronte, Ontarie, Canada +  Maintenance inspection complated
+  Air filter replaced
*  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
»  Fog light bulb(s) replaced
+  Oil and filter changed
2020 May 27 132,639 KM Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada = Maintenance inspection completed
* Lug nut(sybolt(s) repiaced
+  Oil and filter changed
2020 Aug 26 138,151 KM Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
»  Headlight bulb(s) repiaced
+ Lights checked
»  Oil and filter changed
*  Rear wiper blade replaced
+  Wiper(s) replaced
2020 Nov 23 147,249 KM Octagold Ventures LTD Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British Columbia, +  Airfilter replaced
Canada *  Qil and filter changed
20217 Jan 22 149,373 KM Octagold Ventures LTD Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Dec o 161,408 KM Kal Tire - Vancouver Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada - Oneftire balanced
*  One tire mounted
| 2022Mar15 165289 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
; Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada * Ol and filter changed
: = Tires rotated
2023 Nov 14 186,053 KM Kal Tire 673 Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada +  Alignment checked
*  Wipers/washers checked
2024 Mar 14 189,537 KM liffy Lube #3003 Vehicle serviced

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

*  Maintenance inspection compieted
*  Qil and filter changed
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2024 May 15 190,070 KM

Kal Tire - Vancouver
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+ Mignment checked

Kal Tire - Vancouver
VYancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Alignment checked

2024 Dec 1t 198,569 KM
2025 Jan 10 199,055 KM
-

< 2 Open Recalis

Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

*  Maintenance inspecticn compieted

= Airfilter checked
Air filter repiaced
Fluids checked

Gil and filter changed

Windshield washer checked

{
|

&: No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact SUBARU or visit Subaru's website.
(https:f/www_subaru.caf\.‘VebPage.aspx?WebSiteID=282&WebPageID=21091)

Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

ODOMETER SOURCE
2013 Dec 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
2014 Jan 31 2,636 KM Willowdale Subaru Service Record Vehicle serviced
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada
2014 May 1 6,614 KM ACTIVE GREEN & ROSS Service Record Vehicle serviced
North York, Ontario, Canada
2014 Sep 29 15,606 KM Willowdale Subaru Service Record Vehicle serviced
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada
2014 Nov 10 Police Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada *  minor damage
*  Vebhicle invoived in 2 rear-end
collision
with another moter vehicle
Damage to front
2014 Nov 10 Insurance Records ‘

Ontario, Canada
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2014 Nov 13

2015)an 1

17,267 KM

ACTIVE GREEN & RQSS

North York, Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontarig, Canada

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

2015 Jan 22

20,067 KM

Insurance Records
North York, Ontario, Canada

Estimate Repair

Incident Date: 2014-11-10
Front Center

2015 May 6

26,882 KM

ACTIVE GREEN & ROSS
North Yark, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 Nov 23

41,944 KM

Active Green & Ross
Thornhilt, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016 Dec &

73,533 KM

Active Green & Ross
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Jan 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

2017 Apri2

81,582 KM

Active Green & Ross
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Apr 28

82,254 KM

Willowdale Subaru
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehide serviced

2017 Aug 10

88,131 KM

Active Green & Ross
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Nov 6

91,765 KM

Active Green & Ross
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Nov 22

93,450 KM

Willowdale Subaru
Thernhill, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 jan 10

95,123 KM

Active Green & Ross
Toronto, Ontaric, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Apr 26

Active Green & Ross
Toranto, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Sep 17

104,440 K

Active Green & Ross
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Nov 5

106,146 KM

Active Green & Ross
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 May 10

111,682 KM

Active Green & Ross
Taronto, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Aug 13

116,882 KM

Willowdale Subaru
Thornhill, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Nov 5

120,527 KM

Active Green & Ross
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced
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2020 May 27

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

British Columbia, Canada

132,639 KM Active Green & Ross Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada
2020 Aug 26 138,151 KM Active Green & Ross Service Record Vehicle serviced
Toronto, Ontario, Canada
2020 Nov 23 147,249 KM Octagold Ventures LTD Service Record Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada
2021 jan 22 148,373 KM Octagold Ventures LTD Service Record Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada
2021 Mar 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2021 Dec9 161,408 KM Kal Tire - Vancouver Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Mar 15 165,289 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Mar 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Apr4 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Nov 14 186,059 KM Kal Tire 673 Service Record Vehidle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Mar 14 189,537 KM Jiffy Lube #3003 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Apr 15 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiz, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2024 May 15 190,070 KM Kal Tire - Vancouver Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Dec 11 198,569 KM Kal Tire - Vancouver Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Jan 10 199,055 Kivi Jiffy Lube #3003 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Apr 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as black
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The information supplied by 1CBC s 2 report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's ¢laims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualified o be
- vehiclas sold by Insurance companies as salvage
- salvage vehicles which have been rebutlt, inspected, and reficersed
- wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and con only be resold for parts

hcensed and is used to track:

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, inciuding a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported 1o the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehide with major darmage that was repaired by its owner. The vehicle
daims histery is a report of vehicle damage and Includes repairs pald by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did not make a clatm 1o ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim, In
additlen, the estimate information may not necessarlly reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicie that sustalned the greatest force of Impact, or Indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBCs full statement of kmitations at httpiifapps.icbe.camsregistration/vehr/Limitation.htmi,

KB recemmends the vehidle be inspected by a quakfied mechanic Lo obtain 2 mere complete assessment of the vehicle’s condition.

This vehicle history report is complled from multiple data sourtes. It Is not ahways possible far CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers 1o obtaln complete infarmation on any one vehicte. For example, there may be other title, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, accldent information, service recards, recall information, odormerer readings or ather Information where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and s source data
providers receive data and Information from external sources believed to be rellable, but no responsibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errers, Inaccuracles or omisslons. The repens are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and s source data providers further expressly disdaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of Umellness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or Its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of ts source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any Information contained withln 3 Fapory,
incluging the accuracy thereo? or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehick that is the subject matier of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have been reported 1o CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one impartant togl, 2long with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make 2 berter daclsian about your pext used car. By obtalning, reviewing and/ar using this vehicle history repert, you agree to be bound by ali of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Condltions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agraements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
htepsiivww.carfax.calaboui-carfax/privacy-legal/conditions-of-use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬁu@
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